TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent		II03/1 <i>4/</i> 2012 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impremedia, LLC
Street Address:	One Metro Tech Center, Floor 18
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11201
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3159834	IMPREMEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200 Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39292.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
Signature:	/vb/
Date:	03/27/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Goldman to Impremedia Release#page1.tif

40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004743 FRAME: 0961

JCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT COLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						NG SECTION 03/14/2		
). St	440	RETURN CT CC	ITO: ORP OMMONS WAY 125				SRV. 12	
					THE ABOVE S		R FILING OFFICE US	
	ITIAL FINANCING STATE		105			to b	FINANCING STATEMEN e filed (for record) (or reco al, ESTATE RECORDS,	
. 7	TERMINATION: EN	ctiveness of the Fin	ancing Statement Identified	above is terminated with so	spect to security interest(s) of the	ha Secured Pa	ty authorizing this Termina	tion Statement,
·	CONTINUATION: El	fectiveness of the f	Financing Statement identifi	ed above with respect to	security interest(s) of the Secur	red Party autho	rizing this Continuation S	tetement is
.]			* **	b and address of essignee	in item 7e, and siso give asme	of assignor in	item P.	
AJ	MENDMENT (PARTY	INFORMATION)	: This Amendment effects	Debtor of Secur	ed Party of record. Check only			
Alt	to check <u>one</u> of the follow CHANGE same and/or so	ing three boxes <u>and</u>	provide appropriete Informal	ion in items 6 and/or 7.	ner Give record name In Ram 6s or 6b.		ame: Complete item 7s or 7 pmplete items 7s-7g (f appl	b, and also item 7c;
	in regards to changing the URRENT RECORD INF Se. ORGANIZATION'S NA	neme/eddress of e.c ORMATION:	ærty,	L_ to be deleted	In item 6a or 6b.	Liskoc	amplete items 7s-7g (fi spp)	5.010).
		*		FIRST NAME		IMODLE	NAME	ISUFFIX
R	B, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I	NAME		FIRST NAME		MODE	· ·	
a	HANGED (NEW) OR AL	DED INFORMATI	ION:					
ſ	7a ORGANIZATION'S N	ME						
R	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME	STNAME		MIDDLE NAME	
						STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
, M	Alling address			CITY		SIAIC	POSIAL GODE	1000
1. 3	PEINSTRUCTIONS		7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATI	ON 71, JURISDICTI	ON OF ORGANIZATION	7g, ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, If any	
		ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Í					NONE
. Al	MENDMENT (COLLA) recribe colleterel	teral Charde	cr give entire restated	colleteral description, or	describe colleteral 🔲 sasigne	ed.		
				,	•			
				4				
	AME OF SECURED Ide collected or edds the second of the collected or edds the second or ed	authorizing Debtor,	ORD AUTHORIZING TH or if this is a Termination au	IIS AMENDMENT (name that the control of the control	e of assignor, if this is an Assign chere and enter name of C	nmenQ. If this is DEBTOR auth	s on Amendment sulfrorize orizing this Amendment.	d by a Debtor which
•								
	Goldman Sac	hs Special	ty Lending Gr	oup, L.P., as C	Collateral Agent	MICOLE		ISUFFIX

TRADEMARK REEL: 004743 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 03/27/2012